
NOVEMBER 18-20, 2011
Cunard Event Centre on Pier 23

961 Marginal Road, Halifax Waterfront

FOR INFORMATION CALL 423-3837
WWW.NSDCC.NS.CA ~ PROGRAMS@NSDCC.NS.CA

Friday 10am-9pm • Saturday 9am-5pm • Sunday 10am-5pm

$7/day • $9/weekend • Student, Senior, 
Family & Group of Seven Discounts Available

Christmas 2011

Meet Your Makers...



Books & Cards
Double Happiness Designs 413
Trudi Smith
P O Box 50012 RPO Southdale
Dartmouth, NS B2Y 2K6
444-6498
www.doublehappiness.ca

Clay
Crafted Images Pottery 905
Heather MacAlpine
52 Cody’s Lane
Cody’s, NB E4C 1B4
506-362-2126
craftedimagespottery@gmail.com

Elizabeth Burtt 
Fine Porcelain 505
Elizabeth Burtt
650 Hillside Rd
Albert Bridge, NS B1K 3H8
elizabethburtt95@gmail.com

Ghita Levin Pottery 913
573 Rte 970
Baie Verte, NB E4M 1N9
506-538-2933
ghitlvn@nbnet.nb.ca

Greig Pottery Ltd. 1005
Flo Greig
36 Front St.
Gagetown, NB E5M 1A1
506-488-2074
www.greigpottery.com

Hawkins Pottery 403
Patti Hawkins
Box 8013, Kensington, PE C0B 1M0
www.phawkstudio.com

Hidden House Pottery 405
Rachel Morouney
136 Moore Road Exten
Otter Creek, NB E4M 3V6
rm2hhpot@nbnet.nb.ca

Hugh Crosby 515
1239 Brooklyn Shore Rd., RR#1
Brooklyn, NS B0J 1H0
peterthebear2004@hotmail.com

Hutchinson Pottery 513
Jessica Hutchinson
697 Rustico Road, RT. 7
North Milton, PE 
902-388-0535
hutchpottery@yahoo.ca

La P’tite Poterie 703
Suzanne Babineau
334 Main Street, Unit 5
Shediac, NB E4P 2E5
www.suzannebabineau.com

Deb Kuzyk and Ray Mackie 507
Debra Kuzyk
P.O. Box 25
Annapolis Royal, NS B0S 1A0
902-532-0928
www.luckyrabbitpottery.ca

Megan Billings Pottery 109
Megan Billings
3259 Route 104
Upper Hainesville, NB E6E 1J3
www.billingspottery.com

Ostrea Lake Pottery 709
Deborah Wheeler
976 Greenwood Ave.
Halifax, NS B3H 3K9
902-429-7548
olpots@ns.sympatico.ca

Rosemary Metz 201
79 Bayview Crescent
Prospect, NS B3T 2C9
www.rosemarymetz.com

Village Pottery 917
Daphne Large
New London, Prince Edward Island
902-892-5796
www.villagepottery.ca

Decorative Art
Egg-straordinary 105
Ruby Boutilier
5484 Young St.
Halifax, NS B3K 1Z4
902-223-3144
rubyboutilier@hotmail.com

Fibre
Armstrong Textiles 517
Lesley Armstrong
1 Research Drive
Dartmouth, NS B2Y 4M9
902-466-8395
www.armstrongtextiles.ca

Common Threads Silk 701
Margaret Boyle
24 Parker St., Truro, NS B2N 3R1
902-897-9256
mboyle.silk@gmail.com

Janet Cameron 819
Janet Cameron
35 Rachel Street
Shediac, NB E4P 9A5
506-531-0376
jcameron1@bellaliant.net

Laura Kenney Fibre Artist 209
Laura Kenney
41 Burnyeat Street
Truro, NS B2N 4P9
www.laurakenneyrugs.ca

Leave Your Hat On 707
Thea C. Crawford
67 Ronald Ave., Cambridge, NS B0P 1G0
902-538-9100
www.leaveyourhaton.com

Linda Brine Fibre & Book Artist 111
Linda Brine
177 Charlotte Street
Fredericton, NB E3B 1L3
linbrine@nbnet.nb.ca

Marshall Arts Fine Handwoven 
Textiles 1015
Rilla Marshall
Charlottetown, PE C1A 5E7
www.marshallarts79.blogspot.com 

Linens For Life 903
Elaine LeBlanc
3366 Hwy 3
East Chester, NS B0J 1J0
902-275-1484
www.linensforlife.com

Needleit 401
Joan MacKenzie
380 Cottage Rd.
Sydney, NS B1P 2G4
902-562-4044
jomac1@ns.sympatico.ca

Oddacity Designs 609
Zoe Onysko
P.O. Box 151
Bear River, NS B0S 1B0
902-467-0268
www.oddacitydesigns.com

Rahola Drdul Fine Art  
in Fibre and Wood 217/303
Sanna Rahola & Douglas Drdul
360 Highland Ave. P.O. Box 2604
Windsor, NS B0N 2T0
902-472-2650
www.raholadrdul.com

Sew Inclined 809
Barbara Longva
RR#1, Englishtown, NS B0C 1H0
902-929-2050
www.sewinclined.ca

Sheep’s Clothing 919
Lynne Pascoe & Lester Wood
373 East Big Intervale Road
North East Margaree, NS B0E 2H0
902-248-2059
www.sheepsclothing.ca

Silk by Mary Lund 1011
Mary Lund
RR #3 – 3519 Rte. 14
Windsor, NS B0N 2T0
902-798-4407

Trish Raine Felting by Patricia 
Hirschkorn 613
20 Dave’s Lane
Fredericton, NB E3G 7W6
506-471-6642
www.trishraine.com

Turbine Fashion Design 101
Lisa Drader-Murphy
1475 Lower Water Street, Bishop’s Landing
Halifax, NS 
902-429-0986
www.turbine.ca

Winkleworks 107
Anna Robaczewski
6229 Regina Terrace
Halifax, NS B3H 1N4
902-422-4075
www.winkleworks.ca

Food
Eliz’s Kitchen 511
Elizabeth Harrison
P O. Box 173, 152 Sibley Rd.
Middle Musquodoboit, NS B0N 1X0
902-384-2972
www.elizskitchen.com

Newfoundland Chocolate 
Company 311
Brent Smith
166 Duckworth Street
St. John’s, NF A1C 1G2
709-579-0099
www.newfoundlandchocolatecompany.com

Prince Edward Island 
Preserve CO 813
Bruce MacNaughton
New Glasgow
Hunter River, PEI C0A 1N0
902-964-2912
www.preservecompany.com

Scrumptious Delights 501
Sandra Blackmore
96 Weldon St.
Moncton, NB E1C 5W2
506-389-9252
scrum@nbnet.nb.ca

Tangled Garden Herbs 911
Beverly McClare
P.O. Box 80
Grand Pre, NS B0P 1M0
902-542-9811
www.tangledgarden.ns.ca

Glass
Eclosion 607
Jay Leblanc
131 Cottreau Rd, Box 423
Little Brook, NS B0W 1Z0
902-769-0861
www.jayleblanc.ca

Glass Roots Inc. 805
Curtis Dionne
1195 Route 915
New Horton, NB E4H 1B9
506-882-1080
glass.roots@live.ca

Glass Slipper Fused 
Glass Creations 915
Patricia Romeo
3750 Grand Narrows Hwy
Boisdale, NS B1Y 3R9
glass-slipper@ns.sympatico.ca

Image Glass 313
Colette Samson
P.O. Box 415
Stewiacke, NS B0N 2J0
902-758-1710
imageglass@hotmail.com

Marcela Rosemberg Glass  
Studio 1009
36 Hopeton Road
Stratford, PE C1B 1T7
902-892-6500
www.marcelarosemberg.com

Metal Glass Media 909
Brent Harding
701 Main A Dieu Rd.
Catalone, NS B1C 1V1
902-733-2174
www.metalglassmedia.com

Seaside Glass Jewelry Designs 509
Kerry Ann Gibson
52 Sable Rd.
Ketch Harbour, NS B3V 1K8
902.868-2098
www.seasideglassjewelry.ca

Jewellery
Allyson Simmie Metal Arts 503
Allyson Simmie
5238 Hwy. 329
Blandford, NS B0J 1C0
www.allysonsimmie.com

Ay-Designs 307
Ayelet Stewart
31 Glencove Dr
Stratford, PE C1B 1Y2
902 393-6377
www.ay-designs.com

Bejewel by Trudy Gallagher 407
Trudy Gallagher
P.O. Box 1431
Fredericton, NB E3B 5E3
506-458-2685
www.bejewel.ca

Constantine Designs 901
Lynda Constantine
Upper Tantallon, NS 
902-832-7111
www.constantinedesigns.com

Donna Hiebert Design Inc. 1001
Donna Hiebert
5775 Charles Street
Halifax, NS B3K 1I7
902-477-0793
www.donnahiebert.com

Dorothée Rosen designer 
goldsmith 417
Dorothée B. Rosen
Halifax, NS 
902-422-9460
www.dorotheerosen.ca

Earth Goddess 205
Shannon Lee
3157 Robie Street
Halifax, NS B3K 4R1
shannonmacgregor@yahoo.ca

Flight of the Eagle 
Jewellery Arts 317
Timothy Finley
P.O. Box 63 Station A
Fredericton, NB E3B 4Y2
506-450-9802
www.flightoftheeagle.ca

Hunter Street Silver 807
Jennifer Hunter
Halifax, NS
902-422-6708
www.hunterstreetsilver.com

Masterworks Jewellery 801
Jonathan Corey
82 Brookdale Dr.
Hanwell, NB E3C 1M5
506-455-5680
www.masterworksjewellery.com

MKL Designs 817
Michelle Doucette
RR#1, 3466 Hwy#1, Box 8 Site 6
Weymouth, NS B0W 3T0
902-837-7201
michellead@eastlink.ca

Point of View Glass 717
Katrina Fleming
80 Sunnybrae Ave.
Halifax, NS B3N 2G7
902-471-9916
www.pointofviewglass.com

Shooting Star Studio 315
John King
20 Carmen Drive
Kentville, NS B4N 2T9
902-678-7227
www.shootingstarjewellery.com

SNAZ Designs 711
Nancy Allen
126 Laurel Lane
Shediac, NB E4P 1Y5
506-862-9124
www.snazdesigns.com

Susan Hood Designs 415
Susan Hood
14 Elm St.
Yarmouth, NS B5A 2P7
902-742-1213
www.susanhooddesigns.com

Tori – xo 213
Tori Poynton
1113 Marginal Rd – Studio 109
Halifax, NS B3H 4P7 
902 403 8074
www.torixo.com

Exhibitors by Booth Number
	 101	 Turbine Clothing Design
	 103	 Jon Gray Bespoke
	 105	 Egg-straordinary
	 107	 Winkleworks

	109	 Megan Billings Pottery
	111	 Linda Brine Fibre & Book Artist

	 201	 Rosemary Metz
	 203	 Lynn Rotin
	 205	 Earth Goddess

	207	 Dragonfly Forge
	 209	 Laura Kenney Fibre Artist
	 211	 Perry Dyke Photography

	213	 Tori – xo
	215	 Alexa Jaffurs, Blacksmith

	 217	 Rahola Drdul Fine Art in Fibre and 
Wood

	 219	 Justine Kerr, Stone Carver
	221	 Jennifer Marlow Woodcarving 
	301	 Jan Coulter Furniture Maker

	 303	 Rahola Drdul Fine Art in Fibre and 
Wood

	 305	 The Drawing Room Gallery
	307	 Ay-Designs

	 309	 Donald Bell Goldsmith
	311	 Newfoundland Chocolate Company

	 313	 Image Glass
	 315	 Shooting Star Studio
	 317	 Flight of the Eagle Jewellery Arts
	 401	 Needleit
	 403	 Hawkins Pottery
	 405	 Hidden House Press & Hidden House 

Pottery
	 407	 Bejewel by Trudy Gallagher
	 409	 Stephen Zwerling, Woodturner
	 411	 Basic Spirit
	 413	 Double Happiness Designs
	 415	 Susan Hood Designs
	 417	 Dorothée Rosen designer goldsmith
	 501	 Scrumptious Delights
	 503	 Allyson Simmie Metal Arts
	 505	 Elizabeth Burtt Fine Porcelain
	 507	 Lucky Rabbit Pottery
	 509	 Seaside Glass Jewelry Designs
	 511	 Eliz’s Kitchen
	 513	 Hutchinson Pottery
	 515	 Hugh Crosby
	 517	 Armstrong Textiles
	 601	 Amos Pewter
	 603	 The Soap Girl
	 605	 Lidgard Photography
	 607	 Eclosion
	 609	 Oddacity Designs
	 611	 priorart
	 613	 Trish Raine Felting by Patricia 

Hirschkorn
	 615	 Harding Studios
	 701	 Common Threads Silk
	 703	 La P’tite Poterie
	 705	 Kath & Robert Rutherford
	 707	 Leave Your Hat On
	 709	 Ostrea Lake Pottery
	 711	 SNAZ Designs
	 713	 Kevin Neil Scrimshaw

	715	 Eric Boutilier-Brown Photography
	 717	 Point of View Glass
	 801	 Masterworks Jewellery
	 803	 Pearl & Daisy Natural Soap Company
	 805	 Glass Roots Inc.
	 807	 Hunter Street Silver
	 809	 Sew Inclined
	 811	 Scotian Pens
	 813	 Prince Edward Island Preserve Co.
	 815	 Landry’s Birdseye Bowls
	 817	 MKL Designs

	819	 Janet Cameron
	 901	 Constantine Designs
	 903	 Linens For Life
	 905	 Crafted Images Pottery & Flies by 

Nathanial Bond
	 907	 Aitkens Pewter

	909	 Metal Glass Media
	 911	 Tangled Garden Herbs
	 913	 Ghita Levin Pottery

	915	 Glass Slipper Fused Glass Creations
	917	 Village Pottery

	 919	 Sheep’s Clothing
	 1001	 Donna Hiebert Design Inc.
	 1003	 Irons Forge Blacksmithing
	 1005	 Greig Pottery Ltd.
	 1007	 MacLean Bros. Woodworking	
	 1009	 Glass Studio
	 1011	 Silk by Mary Lund

	1015	 Marshall Arts Fine Handwoven 
Textiles

	 1017	 The Toy Maker of Lunenburg

New exhibitors are featured in a gallery display 
at the west end of the Cunard Event Centre, 
near the onsite café, throughout the weekend; 
their listings are identified ( ) in the list above.
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Leather
Jon Gray Bespoke 103
43 School Street, P.O. Box 586
Annapolis Royal, NS B0S 1K0
902-526-3899
www.jongraybespoke.com

Metal
Aitkens Pewter 907
Martin Aitken
170 Urquart Crescent
Fredericton, NB E3B 8K5
506-450-8188
www.aitkenspewter.com

Alexa Jaffurs, Blacksmith 215
2122 Mt.Hanley Rd., RR#1
Middleton, NS B0S 1P0
www.alexajaffurs.com

Amos Pewter 601
David Christoffel
589 Main Street
Mahone Bay, NS B0J 2E0
902-624-9547
www.amospewter.com

Basic Spirit 411
John Caraberis & Bonnie Bond
P.O. Box 108
Pugwash, NS B0K 1L0
902-243-3390
www.basicspirit.com

Donald Bell Goldsmith 309
Donald Bell
2 Division Street
Bedford, NS B4A 1Y8
902-835-2623
www.bellknives.com

Dragonfly Forge 207
Rebecca Little
5601 Prospect
Blind Bay, NS B3Z 3X9
www.dragonflyforge.ca

Irons Forge Blacksmithing 1003
Ruben Irons
525 back Road
Scotsburn, NS B0K 1R0
www.ironsforge.com

priorart 611
candice j prior
6770 Jubilee Road (#10)
Halifax, NS B3H 2H8
902-830-6612
www.priorart.ca

Organic
Pearl & Daisy Natural Soap 
Company 803
Rebecca Taylor
129 Upper Rd.
Londonderry, NS B0M 1M0
902-668-2111
www.pearlanddaisy.com

The Soap Girl 603
Sarah Crawley
2570 Joseph St.
Halifax, NS B3L 3H4
902-454-7380
www.soapgirl.com

Other
Flies by Nathanial Bond 905
Nathanial Bond
52 Cody’s Lane
Codys, NB E4C 1B4
506-362-2126
www.fliesbynathanialbond.com

Stone & Bone
Justine Kerr, Stone Carver 219
2513 Sherwood Street
Halifax, NS 
429-3065

Kevin Neil Scrimshaw 713
P.O. Box 64
Maitland, NS B0N 1T0
902-261-2531

Visual Art
Eric Boutilier-Brown 
Photography 715
c/o Viewpoint Gallery, 1272 Barrington St
Halifax, NS B3J 5Y1
902-221-0357
www.evolvingbeauty.com

Harding Studios 615
Christopher Harding
750 Union Street
Fredericton, NB E3A 3P2
506-470-7778
hardingstudio@gmail.com

Hidden House Press 405
Bob Morouney
136 Moore Road Extension
Otter Creek, NB E4M 3V6
rjmmy@mta.ca

Hugh Crosby 515
1239 Brooklyn Shore Rd., RR#1
Brooklyn, NS B0J 1H0
peterthebear2004@hotmail.com

Kath & Robert Rutherford 705
544 West Petpeswick Rd.
Musquodoboit Harbour, NS B0J 2L0
902-889-3344
www.originalprintsns.com

Lidgard Photography 605
Damian C. Lidgard
6934 Patricia Street
Halifax, NS B3L 1J4
902-802-4575
www.lidgardphotography.com

Lynn Rotin 203
726 West Pennant Road
West Pennant, NS B3V 1M2
www.lynnrotin.com

Perry Dyke Photography 211
5 Viscaya Pl.
Dartmouth, NS B2X 3J5
902-719-2499
www.perrydykephotography.com

Rahola Drdul Fine Art in Fibre 
and Wood 217/303
Sanna Rahola & Douglas Drdul
360 Highland Ave. P.O. Box 2604
Windsor, NS B0N 2T0
902-472-2650
www.raholadrdul.com

The Drawing Room Gallery 305
Michael Doyle
61 Heathside Crescent
Halifax, NS B3S 1G3
902-454-6059
www.thedrawingroomgallery.com

Wood
Jan Coulter Furniture Maker 301
2178 Clarence Rd. RR#1
Bridgetown, NS B0S 1C0
902-584-3965
www.furnituremaker.ca

Jennifer Marlow Woodcarving 221
1955 Hwy. 2
Milford, NS B0N 1Y0
902-482-3174
www.jennifermarlow.com

Landry’s Birdseye Bowls 815
Leonard Landry
2705 Main Street
BelleDune, NB E8G 2J3
506-522-5512

MacLean Bros. Woodworking 1007
David and Peter MacLean
RR #1
James River, NS B2G 2K8
902-863-2922
www.macleanbroswoodworking.com

Scotian Pens 811
Darrell Eisner
37 Lancaster Dr.
Halifax, NS B3S 1H4
www.scotianpens.com

Stephen Zwerling,  
Woodturner 409
19 Stevens Rd.
Boutilier’s Point, NS B3Z 1T4
902-826-7431
www.zwerling.ns.ca

The Toy Maker of Lunenburg 1017
Kevin G. Vickers
12 Sandy Hollow Rd.
Lunenburg, NS B0J 2C0
902-634-3162
www.toymakeroflunenburg.com

Cover products

Sperm Whale by Jennifer Marlow 
Woodcarving, Booth 221 (Photo by 
Robert G Young)

Handdyed Silk by Common Threads 
Silk — Margaret Boyle, Booth 701 
(Photo provided by the artist)

Pottery by La P’Tite Poterie by 
Suzanne Babineau, Booth 703 
(Photo © Digital Photography, CAT, 
Halifax)

Stained glass by Eclosion — Jay 
Leblanc, Booth 607 (Photo 
provided by the artist)



Award winners 2010

Donald Bell Goldsmith 
Booth 309

Best New Product Production 2010
Photo © Digital Photography, CAT, Halifax

Donna Hiebert Design Inc. 
booth 1001 
Best Booth Display & Best Body of Work 2010
photo provided by artist 

Egg-straordinary, Ruby Boutilier 
booth 805 
Ornament Competition Winner 2010
photo provided by artist 

Show Features

Many talented exhibitors, local guilds and members of the NSDCC will be demonstrating 

their skills at the 2011 Christmas Craft Show. See the demonstration schedule at the east 

end of the Cunard Event Centre for a list of fibre artists, wood carvers, metal workers and 

glass artists sharing their craft throughout the weekend.

Wearable fine craft will be on display during our 4th annual exhibitor Fashion Show. Join 

the NSDCC and members of the fashion program at the Centre for Arts and Technology at 

6:00pm Friday and 12:00pm Saturday and Sunday. See the very best in textiles, jewellery, 

leather and accessories on the centre stage of the Cunard event Centre. 

Once again for 2011 the NSDCC is excited to present our 3rd annual Designer Interiors Talk 

sponsored by Statement and presented by Ray Frizzell. Featured on the centre stage of the 

Cunard Event Centre at 2:00pm on Saturday and Sunday. NSDCC staff and members are 

excited to see these topics covered using local craft and design talent.

Thank You

The Board of Directors and Staff of the Nova Scotia Designer Crafts Council thank the 

many members and friends who have helped with the planning of the 36th annual 

Christmas Craft Show. We also thank the numerous volunteers who have made this event 

a success, and, of course, our corporate sponsors who help make the show a reality.

Contact Us

Address:	 1113 Marginal Road 

	 Halifax, NS B3H 4P7

Phone:	 902-423-3837

Fax:	 902-422-0881

Email:	 office@nsdcc.ns.ca

Executive Director: Susan Hanrahan

Program Coordinator: Julie Rosvall

Member Services Coordinator: Andrea Saint-Pierre

Bookkeeper: Catherine Beck

Centre Stage Schedule

Friday

Demonstrations All Day

6:00pm – Fashion Show

Saturday

Demonstrations All Day

12:00pm – Fashion Show

2:00pm – Designer Interiors Talk

Sunday

Demonstrations All Day

12:00pm – Fashion Show

2:00pm – Designer Interiors Talk

The Nova Scotia Designer Crafts Council, founded in 1973, promotes

quality in crafts and communications in the craft community. The NSDCC 

gratefully acknowledges the support of the Government of Nova Scotia.

Jon Gray Bespoke
booth 103
Best New Product One of a Kind 2010
Photo By Jillian MacAulay


